L08000018628

| (Requestor's Name) | |
|---|--------|
| (Address) | |
| (Address) | |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone # | MAIL |
| _ | |
| (Business Entity Name) | |
| (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of | Status |
| | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | |

Office Use Only



100305902681

11/22/17--01019--030 **55.00

TT MOV 25 AH 2: 3H

COVER LETTER

| TO: Registration Secti Division of Corpo | | | | | |
|---|--|---|------------------------|---|--|
| JASMINE GP | | | | | |
| SUBJECT: Name of Limited Liability Company | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| The enclosed Articles of An | nendment and fee(s) are sub | omitted for filing. | | | |
| Please return all correspond | ence concerning this niatter | to the following: | | | |
| | Michael J. Golub | | | | |
| | | Name of Person | | | |
| | Golub Law Group PO | | | | |
| | | Firm/Company | | | |
| | PO Box 225 | | | | |
| | | Address | | | |
| | Cabin John MD 20818 | | | <u></u> | |
| | TLovell@steamsweaver.co | City/State and Zip Co om | ode | | |
| | E-mail address: (| (to be used for future ann | nual report notificati | on) | |
| For further information cond | cerning this matter, please c | call: | | | |
| Gailya Wright | | 202 at () | 785-8887 | | |
| Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number | | | | ephone Number | |
| | | | | | |
| Enclosed is a check for the | - illi | | _ | | |
| □ \$25.00 Filing Fee | □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | ■ \$55.00 Filing F Certified Copy (additional copy is | y | S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | |
| | | REET/COURIER ADDRESS: | | | |
| Division of | of Corporations | orations Division of Corporations | | | |
| P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle | | | |
| N 1 | | | hassee, FL 32301 | | |

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JASMINE GP LLC

The Articles of Organization for Jasmine GP LLC (the "Company") were filed on February 21, 2008 and assigned Florida document number L08000018628.

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of the Company have been duly executed and are being filed in accordance with Section 605.0202, Florida Statutes.

These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization are submitted to amend and restate the Articles of Organization of the Company in their entirety, as follows:

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Company is: Jasmine GP LLC.

ARTICLE II – Purpose:

ARTICLE II – Purpose:
The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE III - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is

2911 W. Autumn Run Circle Sugar Land, TX 77479

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Company shall be managed by a manager. The name and address of the Manager of the Company are as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

Manager:

Magellan Housing LLC, a Florida limited liability company

2911 W. Autumn Run Circle

Sugar Land, TX 77479

ARTICLE V - Registered Agentiand Registered Office:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and registered office are:

The name and street address of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida are:

Name <u>Address</u>

Terry M. Lowell 2200 Museum Tower

150 West Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33130

ARTICLE VI - Effective Date:

The effective date of these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization shall be the date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

> Nikul A. Inamdar, a member of Magellan Housing LLC, the Manager of Jasmine GP LLC

(In accordance with section 605.0203, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155 F.S.)

77 50 25 FT 2: 34 Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE VI – Effective Date:
The effective date of these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization shall be the date of filing with the Florida Department of State.

> Amay A. Inamdar, a member of Magellan Housing LLC, the Manager of Jasmine GP LLC

(In accordance with section 605.0203, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree w comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performances of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Registered Agent's Signature